

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3223/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in CRMWP No.2015/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJ PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that standing counsel
for Respondent No.5-CBI has been served dasti. He shall furnish proof
thereof, if not already filed, within four weeks.

| (Geeta Ahuja)
| Sr. P.A.

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master